SCHEDULE 2 

PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES BY REDUCTION OF NOMINAL VALUE OF SHARES 
WITH RESPECT TO H1 2023 DIVIDEND 

Article 4.1: 

The authorised capital of the Company amounts to twenty-six million euro (EUR 26,000,000) and is divided into two 
billion six hundred million (2,600,000,000) Shares, having a nominal value of one eurocent (EUR 0.01) each (Authorised 
Capital). For the avoidance of doubt, the Authorised Capital includes all Shares in issue as at the date of adoption of these 
Articles of Association. 

Dutch translation 

Artikel 4.1: 

Het maatschappelijk kapitaal van de vennootschap bedraagt zesentwintig miljoen euro (EUR 26,000,000) en is verdeeld 
in twee miljard zeshonderd miljoen (2.600.000.000) aandelen, met een nominaal bedrag van één eurocent (EUR 0,01) elk 
(maatschappelijk kapitaal). Ter voorkoming van misverstanden, het maatschappelijk kapitaal omvat mede de aandelen 
die uitgegeven zijn op het moment van kracht worden van deze statuten.